# THE BOROUGH OF HIGHSPIRE, DAUPHIN COUNTY, PA

## SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE CHAPTER 22

OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF HIGHSPIRE,

> Effective Date: November 4, 2009 Enacted: December 15, 2009 Amended: November 15, 2011

## THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK

### THE BOROUGH OF HIGHSPIRE, DAUPHIN COUNTY, PA SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF HIGHSPIRE

Effective Date: November 4, 2009 Enacted: December 15, 2009 Amended: November 15, 2011

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

PART 1.	<b>GENERAL</b>	<b>PROVISIONS</b>
		, ,

- PART 2. LANGUAGE AND DEFINITIONS
- PART 3. ADMINISTRATION
- PART 4. PLAN PROCESSING PROCEDURES
- PART 5. INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED ON OR WITH PLANS
- PART 6. ASSURANCE FOR COMPLETION AND MAINTENANCE OF IMPROVEMENTS
- PART 7. SUPPLEMENTAL REQUIREMENTS, TESTS, & STUDIES
- PART 8. DESIGN STANDARDS

APPENDICES.